	FY 2024 Actual	FY 2025 Estimated	FY 2026 Requested	FY 2026 Recommended
Expenditure By Object				
Salaries & Fringe Benefits	97,937	102,523	105,137	103,177
Travel	2,120	3,000	3,000	3,000
Contractual Services	22,146	31,292	31,307	31,292
Commodities	1,577	6,374	7,290	6,374
Totals	123,780	143,189	146,734	143,843
<u>To Be Funded As Follows:</u>				
Cash Balance - Unencumbered	192,180	185,386	157,197	157,197
Professional Geologists Fund	116,986	115,000	115,000	115,000
Less: Est Cash Available	-185,386	-157,197	-125,463	-128,354
Totals	123,780	143,189	146,734	143,843
Summary Of Headcounts				
Permanent	1	1	1	1
Time-Limited	0	0	0	0
Totals	1	1	1	1
Summary Of Funding				
General Funds	0	0	0	0
State Support Funds	0	0	0	0
Special Funds	123,780	143,189	146,734	143,843
Totals	123,780	143,189	146,734	143,843

## **Agency Description and Programs**

The Board of Registered Professional Geologists was established under Section 73-63-1, Mississippi Code of 1972, to implement the provisions of the Registered Professional Geologists Practice Act for the purpose of carrying out the mandate of licensing and regulating Geologists in the industry. The Board consists of five (5) members and ensures the complete and thorough registration process for professional geologists, ensuring that each is properly qualified to practice in the state. The Board also regulates the practice of geology in the state through investigation and disciplinary authority.

## 1. Licensure and Regulation

This program provides for the dissemination of applications, review of academic and experience qualifications, administration and grading of examinations, registration or enrollment of applicants, and compilation and dissemination of rules and rosters.

	FY 2024	FY 2025	FY 2026	FY 2026
	Actual	Estimated	Requested	Recommended
Summary By Program				
1. Licensure & Regulation				
Total Funds	123,780	143,189	146,734	143,843